
מדדים לתשואה כוללת באיגרות חוב ממשלתיות לא צמודות
לפי סוג הריבית, 1997 עד 2002

31.12.2002

סה"כ  אג"חהתקופה
ריבית ריביתממשלתיות
משתנהקבועהלא צמודות

תשואות נומינליות (אחוזים)
199716.416.716.1
199811.611.611.6
199913.814.412.9
200012.013.510.0
200110.011.87.7
2002(2.4)(4.6)0.5

מדדים לסוף חודש
2001
181.99188.89173.23דצמבר
2002
184.48192.69174.06ינואר

183.50191.48173.37פברואר
179.61185.47172.08מרץ

175.91180.82169.55אפריל
174.27178.58168.63מאי
172.75174.86169.60יוני
177.18180.56172.60יולי

177.05181.11171.67אוגוסט
169.34170.15167.80ספטמבר
170.06169.86169.74אוקטובר
176.58178.09174.16נובמבר
177.66180.18174.06דצמבר

0.1%-0.6%1.2%שינוי חודשי


